

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SIA Nos.1-142 I &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 5527/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2005 in WP No. 1458/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Mishra,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gaurav agrawal,aDv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Tathagat Harsvardhan,adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P.Mehrotra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPermission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice on special leave petition as
well as on prayer for interim relief.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER